FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case No.	Date Filed		
04-RC-254328	1/8/20		

RC PETITION INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, [www.nirb.gov/], submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other perties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): 2a. Name of Employer: ARS Hospitality LLC d/b/a Wyndham 1111 N.J. 73, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Ibrahim Firozbahary, General Manager Same 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e, Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 856-437-0900 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: hotel and restaurant lodging and eatery Mt. Laurel, New Jersey 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: included: All full-time and regular part-time employees in the housekeeping and food/beverage departments. Excluded All other employees including front desk and maintenance employees, office clerical, professional, 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petilioner? X Yes No confidential and managerial employees, guards and supervisors as defined in the Act. Check One: X 7a, Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) on or about (Date) NO REPLY (If no repty received, so state). and Employer declined recognition 1/8/20 ☐ 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: None 8f. E-Mail Address 8c. Tel. No.. 8d. Cell No. Se. Fax No. Bi. Expiration Date of Current or Most Bh. Date of Recognition or Certification 8g. Affiliation, if any: Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? If so, approximately how many employees are participating? has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) (Name of Labor Organization) 10. Organizations or Individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and Individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in Item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10b. Address 10c, Tel, No. 10d, Cell No. 10a, Name 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mall Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: 11a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 11d. Election Location(s): 11b. Election Date(s): 11c. Election Time(s): 6:00 - 8:00 a.m. & 1:00 - 3:00 p.m. at hotel January 31, 2020 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 12s. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 1014 Atlantic Avenue UNITE HERE Local 54 Atlantic City, NJ 08401 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): UNITE HERE International Union 12g. E-Mail Address 12e. Cell No. 12f: Fax No. cmagoulas@unitehere.org 609-344-5400 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13b. Address (street and number, city. State and ZIP code): 13a. Name and Title: 325 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19106 Cassie R. Ehrenberg, Esquire 13f. E-Mail Address 13c, Tel. No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 215-735-9099 215-640-3201 cehrenberg@citlaw.org I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Name (Print) Stanature Title 1/8/20 Cassie R. Ehrenberg

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THE DESITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 of seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or illigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary, however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE	E IN THIS SPAC	E
Case No. 04-RC-254794	Date Filed	1/17/20

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, city, State, ZIP code) 2a. Name of Employer 89 2nd St.
PA Wilkes-Barre 187023b. Address (If same as 2b – state same) Sunbelt Rentals 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title 89 2nd St. PA Wilkes-Barre 18702-Josh Johnson 3d. Cell No. 3f. E-Mail Address 3c. Tel: No. 3e. Fax No. Joshua.Johnson@sunbeltrentals.com (800) 667-9328 (267) 512-3903 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 5a. City and State where unit is located: 4b. Principal product or service Rental & Leasing Construction equipment rental/repair Wilkes Barre, PA 5b. Description of Unit Involved 6a. No. of Employees in Unit: 9 Included: See Attached Page 2 for additional details 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the Excluded: unit wish to be represented by the See Attached Page 2 for additional details Petitioner? Yes [✓] No [□] and Employer declined recognition on or about Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) (Date) (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state). 8d Cell No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8c. Tel No. 8e Fax No. 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent 8g. Affiliation, if any Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? If so, approximately how many employees are participating? , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) (Name of labor organization) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10a. Name 10f. E-Mail Address 10e. Fax No. 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts an election in this matter, state your position with respect to 11a. Election Type:

Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail any such election. 11b. Election Date(s): January 28,29,30, 2020 11c. Election Time(s): 11d. Election Location(s): 6-9 am **Employers Wilkes-Barre facility** 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number)
John J Judge
John Judge International Union of operating Engineers, Local 542 12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state) International Union of Operating Engineers 12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address john.judge@iuoe542.com (610) 781-6260 (215) 542-7500 (215) 542-7557 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title 13b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) Louis Agre Esq. Counsel IUOE Local 542 International Union of Operating Engineers 1375 Virginia Drive PA Fort Washington 19034-13f. E-Mail Address lou.agre@iuoe542.com 13c. Tel No. 13d. Cell No. 13e. Fax No. (215) 542-7557 (215) 542-7500 (215) 852-6548 I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Title Date Name (Print) Signature John J Judge **Business agent** 01/17/2020 10:15:23 John J Judge

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seg. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
Case	Date Filed
04-RC-254794	1/17/20

Employees Included Mechanics, lead mechanics, road mechanics, drivers, yard persons

Employees Excluded All other employees

FORM NLAB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

DO NOT WRITE	N THIS SPACE
Case No.	Date Filed
04-RC-254818	1-17-20

RC PETITION INSTRUCTIONS: Unless & Filed using the Agenty's website, [www.nirb.gov/], submit on original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The potition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest [see 8b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective beighining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): 1441 Sansom Street, Philadelphia, PA 19102 Defender Association of Philadelphia 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Kier Bradford Grey, Chief Defender SAME 3c, Tel. No. 215-568-3190 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. F.Mall Address kbgrey@philadefender.org 5a. City and State where unit is located: de. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine; wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service Philadelphia, PA legal defense services law office 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a, Number of Employees in Unit: included: All full-time and regular part-time attorneys (including law school graduates 200 hired as attorneys but not yet admitted to the bar) employed by the Employer. 6b. Do e substantial number (30% or more).
.cf the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes No Excluded: All other employees (including administrative staff, investigators, paralegals, social workers and maintenance) and guards and supervisors as defined in the Act. Check One: 7a, Request for recognition as Bergaining Representative was made on (Date) on or about (Date) 1/17/2020 (If no reply received, so state). end Employer declined recognition 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (if none, so state) 8b. Address: 8f. E-Mall Address Bc. Tel. No. 8d Cell No. Se. Fax No. 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8l. Expiration Date of Current or Most Bg. Affillation, If any: Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No. If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and Individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so slate) None 10d Cell No. 10a Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 101. E-Mail Address 10e, Fax No. 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: [11a, Election Type: Manual Mall Mixed Manual/Mail 11d. Election Location(s): 11c, Election Time(s): 11b. Election Date(s): Employer's Offices 9:00 a.m. - 11:00 a.m. / 2:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m Thursday, February 6, 2020 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 1930 Mariton Pike East 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): **UAW Region 9** Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Pethloner is an affiliate or constituent (If none, so state): International Union, United Automobile, Aerospace and Agricultural Implement Workers of America, UAW 12g. E-Mail Address 12e. Cell No. 12d. Tel. No. LFarrell@uaw.net 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13b. Address (street and number, city. State and ZIP code): 13a. Name and Title: 325 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, PA 19106 Cassie R. Ehrenberg, Esquire 131. E-Mail Address 13e Fax No. 13c, Tel. No. 13d, Cell No. 215-640-3201 cehrenberg@cjtlaw.org 215-735-9099 I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date 1/17/20 Titio Cassie R. Ehrenberg Attorney

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)
PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the Information on this form is euthorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seç. The principal use of the Information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRA) in processing representation and related proceedings or fittigation. The routine uses for the Information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information may cause the NLRB to decline to trivoke its processes.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case No.	Date Filed	
04-RC-254850	1/21/20	

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, <u>www.nlrb.gov</u>, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed

(Form NLRB-505); and (3) Desc.	ription of Repres	entation Case I	Procedures (Form NL)				
with the NLRB and should not be 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC bargaining by Petitioner and Petition.	-CERTIFICATION OF er desires to be certifi	REPRESENTATied as representati	IVE - A substantial number ve of the employees. The	Petitioner alleges that	the following	circumstances exist and	
requests that the National Labor R 2a, Name of Employer	telations Board proc		per authority pursuant to idress(es) of Establishmen				
Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.			00 Happy Lane E Newark 19711-	i(s) illaniaca (otreet and	namber, city,	State, 211 codey	
3a. Employer Representative - Name	and Title		E Newark 19711- 3b. Address (If same as	2h - state same)			
	and me						
Steve Piech	1 ad Call Na		200 Happy Lane DE Newark 19711		f. E-Mail Addre		
3c. Tel. No.	3d. Cell No.		3e. Fax No.	pcm1178@sunbeltrentals.com			
(302) 369-3880		T	<u> </u>				
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mir	ne, wholesaler, etc.)	4b. Principal pro	duct or service			nd State where unit is located: Newark, DE	
5b. Description of Unit Involved	400		- 7At			6a. No. of Employees in Unit:	
Included: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details					10	
Excluded: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details		i ii i			6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the	
						Petitioner? Yes [] No []	
	(Date)	(If no reply receive	ative was made on (Date) _ d, so state). epresentative and desires	man in the	# S	ned recognition on or about	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified	Bargaining Agent (I	f none, so state).	8b. Address	i.		953	
8c. Tel No.	8d Cell No.	8d Cell No. 8e. Fax No.			8f. E-Mail Address		
8g. Affiliation, if any			8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year)				
9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the	ne Employer's establis	shment(s) involved	? If so, approx	imately how many empl	oyees are part	icipating?	
(Name of labor organization)			0.440. 17 				
Organizations or individuals other the known to have a representative interest.	nan Petitioner and tho	se named in items	8 and 9, which have claim	ed recognition as repres			
10a, Name	10b. Ad	dress		10c. Tel. No.		10d. Cell No.	
				10e. Fax No.	-	10f. E-Mail Address	
11. Election Details: If the NLRB cond any such election.		(80) 51	ur position with respect to	11a. Election Type: [✓ Manual _	Mail Mixed Manual/Mail	
11b. Election Date(s): Friday, February 7, 2020	6:00 a.	lection Time(s): m. to 7:00 a.m.		11d. Election Location(s): Employee Breakroom at the Employer's 200 Happy Lane, Newart			
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (Includir Howard Halverson Plumbers, Pipelitters and Service Techs Local	74	(\$)	12b. Address (street and number, city, state, and ZIP code) 201 Executive Court DE Newark 19702-			ty, state, and ZIP code)	
12c. Full name of national or internation United Association of Journeymen and A	Apprentices of the Plu	of which Petitioner imbing and Pipe Fi	tting Industry of the United	States and Canada, AFI			
12d. Tel No. (302) 636-7400	12e. Cell No.	Cell No. 12f. Fax No.		12g. E-Mail Address organizer@ualocal74.com		dress cal74.com	
13. Representative of the Petitioner v	who will accept serv	ice of all papers f			1.0 2-01		
13a. Name and Title Lance Geren Attorney O'Donoghue & O'Donoghue, LLP			13b. Address (street and 325 Chestnut Street, Su PA Philadelphia 19106-	d number, city, state, an uite 600	d ZIP code)		
13c. Tel No.	13d. Cell No.		13e, Fax No.	1 1	3f. E-Mail Add	ress	
(215) 629-4970	(202) 805-6148		(215) 629-4996		geren@odonog	grueiaw.com	
I declare that I have read the above p	etition and that the	statements are tr	ue to the best of my know	vledge and belief.			
Name (Print)	Signature	- 1/2 / 1/2	Title		Date		
Lance Geren	Lance Geren		Attorney	01/21/2020 10:27:28		10:27:28	

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
Case	Date Filed	

Employees Included

All full-time and regular part-time Yard Associates and HVAC Technicians I, II and III employed by the Employer at its 200 Happy Lane, Newark, Delaware facility.

Employees Excluded

All other employees, office clericals, Outside Sales Reps, Equipment Rental Specialists, Dispatchers, management employees, professional employees, guards and supervisors as defined in the Act.

1

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE			
Case No.	Date Filed		
04-RC-254891	1/21/20		

			-		U4-NC-2				1/20
INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed u employer concerned is located. T. the employer and all other parties Case Procedures (Form NLRB 48	he petition must be named in the pet 12). The showing	e accompanied l ition of: (1) the p of interest should	by both a sh etition; (2) S d only be file	owing of interest (see tatement of Position fo ed with the NLRB and	6b below) an orm (Form NL should not be	d a certificate .RB-505); and served on th	e of service sho d (3) Description ne employer or a	wing sen of Repr any othe	rvice on resentation er party.
PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: I bargaining by Petitioner and Petit requests that the National Laboratory	ioner desires to be	certified as repres	entative of th	e employees. The Petil	tioner alleges	that the follo	owing circumsta	ances ex	
2a. Name of Employer:		2b. Ad	dress(es) of f	Establishment(s) involve	d (Street and	number, City.	State, ZIP code)):	
North Philadelphi	ia Health Syst			venue, Philadelp		200 Mary 1980 Ma	[7]	£1.	
3a. Employer Representative - Nan		3b. Ad	dress (if sam	e as 2b - state same):					
Gerri Walker, President &	¿ CEO	same	3						
3c. Tel. No. 215-787-9001	3d, Cell No.		3e. Fax No		31. E-Mail A	Address ilker@bwe			
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, Healthcare Facility	mine, wholesaler, e	etc.)	4b. Princip	al Product or Service are	17	Philadelp			led:
5b. Description of Unit Involved: Included:		(i - 254)			ALC:	6a. Number	r of Employees in	n Unit:	
All employees in the Busi	iness Denarto	ient				6			
Excluded:			55 S29 1975	10 NOV BY CONTRACT	sgawa re	of the or	bstantial number	r (30% or	r more)
Financial Counselors; Ma						represen	nted by the Petiti	ioner? [x	Yes No
Check One: X 7a, Request for reconnection on or about (Date)	n/a	(If no reply r	received, so			d Employer d	eclined recognition	on	
8a. Name of Recognized or Certifie	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COL				or use ACI.	_			
None									
8c. Tel. No.	8d, Cell No.		8e. Fax No		8f. E-Mail	Address			
8g. Affiliation, if any:			8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8l. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year)						
9. Is there now a strike or picketing a	t the Employer's es	tablishment(s) inv	olved? No	If so, approxim	nately how ma	ny employées	are participating	g?	
(Name of Labor Organization)	- N 15 555	29550		1 000 0000 0-100000000000000000000000000			er since (Month, I		
10. Organizations or Individuals other individuals known to have a repre	than Pelitioner an esentative interest in	d those named in n any employees i	items 8 and s in the unit de	9, which have claimed rescribed in item 5b above	ecognition as r e. (If none, so	representative state)	s and other orga	nization	s and
None				-1	140: 5		10d Call 11		
10a, Name	10b. A	ddress			10c, Tel, N	10c, Tel. No. 10d, Cell No.			
					10e. Fax N		10f. E-Mail Addr	ress	-
11. Election Details: If the NLRB con	nducts and election	in this matter, sta	ite your posit	ion with respect to any		X Manual	Mail [Mixed	Manual/Mail
11b, Election Date(s):		lection Time(s):		17		on Location(s):		
February 6, 2020	the state of the s	0 a.m.		Idon Addition	Audito		10 and 11		
12a. Full Name of Petitioner (includ NUHHCE, District 1199c		number):		1319 Locust St.					
12c. Full name of national or internat					none, so state):			
National Union of Hospita		Care Emplo			1426 5 11	il Address			
12d. Tel. No. 214-735-1300	12é. Celi No.		12f. Fax N 215-73	5-9878	12g, E-Mail Address				
13. Representative of the Petitione	er who will accept	service of all par	13h Addr	ooses of the represent ess (street and number,	city. Sinte and	ding. 1 ZIP codel:			(9
Joseph D. Richardson, Esq.			Willig,	Williams & David	Ison, 1845	Walnut St.	, 24th Fl., Ph	ila. PA	19103
13c. Tel. No.	13d. Cell No.		130. Fax N		13f. E-Mal				-
(215)656-3655	(267)721-40			61-5135			vdlaw.com		
I declare that I have read the above	e petition and that		are true to t	ne best of my knowled	dge and belief Title	•			Date
Joseph D. Richardson		Signatue	NA		Counsel to	o Petition	er		1/21/20

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WR	ITE IN THIS SPACE
Case No. 04-RC-255079	Date Filed 1-23-20

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed in which the employer concerns of service showing service on the (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of the NLRB and should not the NLRB and sho	ed is located. The he employer and ription of Repres- be served on the CERTIFICATION OF or desires to be certified.	e petition must be accident all other parties name entation Case Proceduremployer or any other REPRESENTATIVE - A suited as representative of the case	ompanied by a d in the petition in the petition in the petition in the petition in the period in the petition	both a showing of on of: (1) the petition RB 4812). The short of employees wish to be Petitioner alleges that	interest (secon; (2) State owing of interest the following	e 6b below) and a certificate ment of Position form erest should only be filed for purposes of collective g circumstances exist and
requests that the National Labor R	elations Board proc	ceed under its proper authorized	ority pursuant to	Section 9 of the Nati	onal Labor Re	alations Act.
2a. Name of Employer A. J. Jersey INC.		25. Address(es) 125 ST. No	holas Ave Infield 07080-	it(s) involved (Street and	a number, city,	, State, ZIP code)
3a. Employer Representative - Name	and Title	NJ SO, Pla	nfield 07080- dress (If same at	s 2b - state same)	G10051-82	took in the same
Jeff Cordery		1 8	301 Industrial Bi	Vd 8031-		
3c. Tel. No.	3d. Cell No.	3e. Fax			3f, E-Mail Addr	ess
(908) 527-3369			415-			
4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, min		4b. Principal product or se			5a. City a	and State where unit is located:
Constr. & Agric. Machin	ery ·	F	orklift Maintenand	CO .		Breinigsville, PA
5b. Description of Unit Involved	į.					6a. No. of Employees In Unit:
Included: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details				1	6b. Do a substantial number (30%
Excluded: See Attached Page 2 for ad	ditional details	(9)		79 9 000 7010		or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? Yes [] No []
Check One: 7a. Request fo	or recognition as Baro	gelning Representative was a	made on (Date)	and I	Employer deci	ined recognition on or about
	(Date)	(If no reply received, so state ad as Bargaining Representa	a).			
8a. Name of Recognized or Certified	Bargaining Agent (If		8b. Address			
8c. Tel No. 8d Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f, E-Mail Address			ess			
8g. Affiliation, if any						Date of Current or Most Recent (Month, Day, Year)
Is there now a strike or picketing at the (Name of labor organization)		shment(s) involved?, has picketed the		dmately how many emp	loyees are par	ticipating?
10. Organizations or individuals other th known to have a representative interest	an Petitioner and tho	se named in items 8 and 9,	which have claim	ed recognition as repre-	sentatives and	other organizations and individuals
10a. Name	10b. Add	dress	10c, Tel. No.			10d, Cell No.
				10e. Fax No.		10f. E-Mall Address
11. Election Details: If the NLRB cond any such election.	ucts an election in thi	s matter, state your position	with respect to	11a, Election Type:	Menual _	Mall Mixed Manual/Mall
11b. Election Date(s): February 12, 2020		lection Time(s): 0700 and 1330 to 1500	11d. Etection Location(s): 1500 Employee Lunchroom			
12a, Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number) Matt Weidman - Teamster Local 773				3614 Lehigh St Suite /		ilty, state, and ZIP code)
12c. Full name of national or internation international Brotherhood of Teamsters	al labor organization			2 12-27-200		Aller Minne are trained
12d. Tel No. 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No (610) 841-3284 (484) 506-7509		x No.	i n	l2g. E-Mail Ad nweidman@te	dress amster773.org	
13. Representative of the Petitioner w 13a. Name and Title	ho will accept servi			sentation proceeding. d number, city, state, en	nd ZIP code)	
13c. Tel No.	13d. Cell No.	13e. Fa	x No.		13f, E-Mall Add	dress
I declare that I have read the above p	atition and that the	statements are true to the	best of my know	vledge and belief.		
Name (Print)	Signature	Title	Control of the Contro	wh watered to	Date	
Matt Weldman	Matt Weldman	V62-3030303	s Agent / Organi	anizer 01/23/2020 14:01:58 ;		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001)

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Solicitation of the information on this form is authorized by the National Labor Relations Act (NLRA), 29 U.S.C. § 151 et seq. The principal use of the information is to assist the National Labor Relations Board (NLRB) in processing representation and related proceedings or litigation. The routine uses for the information are fully set forth in the Federal Register, 71 Fed. Reg. 74942-43 (Dec. 13, 2006). The NLRB will further explain these uses upon request. Disclosure of this information to the NLRB is voluntary; however, failure to supply the information will cause the NLRB to decline to invoke its processes.

DO NOT WRI	TE IN THIS SPACE
Case 04-RC-255079	Date Filed 1-23-20

Employees Included All Full-Time and Regular Part-Time blue collar Forklift Mechanics, Forklift Battery Changers and Forklift Service Preparation

Employees Excluded

All other employees including but not limited to managers, supervisors and guards as defined by the act.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC) (2-18)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD RC PETITION

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Case No.	Date Filed
04-RC-255318	1/29/20

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nirb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of Interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer: 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): R and R Steel, LLC 5190 Gilmour Rd, Morrow, OH 45152 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Titla: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Ronnie C. Estes, Owner Ryan Doan 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f F-Mail Address 513-813-4136 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: Rebar Installation company installing rebar Bordentown, New Jersey 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: See Attachment Excluded: 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner? X Yes No Check One: x 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) 01/28/2020 and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) NO REPLY (If no reply received, so state). 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act. 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: None Bf. E-Mail Address 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e Fax No. 8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) If so, approximately how many employees are participating? 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) (Name of Labor Organization) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) NONE 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: | 11a. Election Type: X Manual Mall Mixed Manual/Mail 11b. Election Date(s): 11d. Election Location(s) 11c. Election Time(s) 200 Rising Sun Rd. Bordentown, NJ 08505 10:30 am to 12:30 pm February 13, 2020 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): International Association of Bridge, Structural, Ornamental 26 E. Fleming Pike and Reinforcing Iron Workers, Phila District Council Hammonton, NJ 08037 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): International Association of Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers 12g. E-Mail Address 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 856-456-8702 856-617-3165 epenna@iwintl.org 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a. Name and Title: 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Edward Penna Jr. 26 E. Fleming Pike Hammonton, NJ 08037 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 13c, Tel, No. 13d. Cell No. 856-617-3165 856-456-8702 epenna@iwintl.org I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signeture Edward Penna Jr. District Representative

Included: All full-time and regular part-time reinforcing iron workers working within the geographical jurisdiction of the Iron Workers Philadelphia District Council.

Excluded: All other employees, including but not limited to reinforcing iron workers working outside the geographical jurisdiction of the Iron Workers Philadelphia District Council, professional employees, office clerical employees, guards, and supervisors as defined in the Act.

FORM NLRB-502 (RC)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
Case No. 04-RC-255318	Date Filed 1/29/20

(2-18)NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD FIRST AMENDED RC PETITION INSTRUCTIONS: Unless e-Filed using the Agency's website, www.nlrb.gov/, submit an original of this Petition to an NLRB office in the Region in which the employer concerned is located. The petition must be accompanied by both a showing of interest (see 6b below) and a certificate of service showing service on the employer and all other parties named in the petition of: (1) the petition; (2) Statement of Position form (Form NLRB-505); and (3) Description of Representation Case Procedures (Form NLRB 4812). The showing of interest should only be filed with the NLRB and should not be served on the employer or any other party. 1. PURPOSE OF THIS PETITION: RC-CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE - A substantial number of employees wish to be represented for purposes of collective bargaining by Petitioner and Petitioner desires to be certified as representative of the employees. The Petitioner alleges that the following circumstances exist and requests that the National Labor Relations Board proceed under its proper authority pursuant to Section 9 of the National Labor Relations Act. 2a. Name of Employer: 2b. Address(es) of Establishment(s) involved (Street and number, City, State, ZIP code): R and R Steel, LLC 5190 Gilmour Road, Morrow, OH 45152 3a. Employer Representative - Name and Title: 3b. Address (if same as 2b - state same): Ryan Doan Same as above 3c. Tel. No. 3d. Cell No. 3e. Fax No. 3f. E-Mail Address 513-813-4136 513-255-3499 ryan@randrsteel.com 4a. Type of Establishment (Factory, mine, wholesaler, etc.) 4b. Principal Product or Service 5a. City and State where unit is located: Rebar Installation Company Installing rebar Bordentown, New Jersey 5b. Description of Unit Involved: 6a. Number of Employees in Unit: Included: See Attachment Excluded: 6b. Do a substantial number (30% or more) of the employees in the unit wish to be represented by the Petitioner?

✓ Yes

No See Attachment Check One: 7a. Request for recognition as Bargaining Representative was made on (Date) 01/28/2020 and Employer declined recognition on or about (Date) NO REPLY (If no reply received, so state). ☐ 7b. Petitioner is currently recognized as Bargaining Representative and desires certification under the Act, 8a. Name of Recognized or Certified Bargaining Agent (If none, so state) 8b. Address: None 8c. Tel. No. 8d. Cell No. 8e. Fax No. 8f. E-Mail Address 8g. Affiliation, if any: 8h. Date of Recognition or Certification 8i. Expiration Date of Current or Most Recent Contract, if any (Month, Day, Year) 9. Is there now a strike or picketing at the Employer's establishment(s) involved? No If so, approximately how many employees are participating? (Name of Labor Organization) , has picketed the Employer since (Month, Day, Year) 10. Organizations or individuals other than Petitioner and those named in items 8 and 9, which have claimed recognition as representatives and other organizations and individuals known to have a representative interest in any employees in the unit described in item 5b above. (If none, so state) None 10a. Name 10b. Address 10c. Tel. No. 10d. Cell No. 10e. Fax No. 10f. E-Mail Address 11. Election Details: If the NLRB conducts and election in this matter, state your position with respect to any such election: | 11a. Election Type: Manual Mail Mixed Manual/Mail 11b. Election Date(s) 11c. Election Time(s) 11d. Election Location(s): February 19, 2020 10:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. 200 Rising Sun, Bordentown, NJ 08505 12a. Full Name of Petitioner (including local name and number): International Association of Bridge, Structural, Ornamental 12b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): 26 E. Fleming Pike and Reinforcing Iron Workers, Philadelphia Dist. Council Hammonton, NJ 08037 12c. Full name of national or international labor organization of which Petitioner is an affiliate or constituent (if none, so state): International Association of Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing Iron Workers 12e. Cell No. 12f. Fax No. 12g. E-Mail Address 13. Representative of the Petitioner who will accept service of all papers for purposes of the representation proceeding. 13a, Name and Title: 13b. Address (street and number, city, State and ZIP code): Michael A. Evans, Attorney 4399 Laclede Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63108 13c, Tel. No. 13d, Cell No. 13e. Fax No. 13f. E-Mail Address 314-531-1054 314-531-1131 mevans@hrjlaw.com I declare that I have read the above petition and that the statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Name (Print) Signalup Title Michael A. Evans

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS PETITION CAN BE PUNISHED BY FINE AND IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Attorney for Petitioner

02/10/202

<u>Included</u>: All full-time and regular part-time reinforcing iron workers working within the following counties:

Delaware: All Counties

New Jersey: All Counties

Maryland: Cecil County

Pennsylvania: Philadelphia, Bucks, Delaware, Chester, Montgomery, Adams, Berks, Bradford, Carbon, Columbia, Cumberland, Dauphin, Juniata, Lackawanna, Lancaster, Lebanon, Lehigh, Luzerne, Lycoming, Monroe, Montour, Northampton, Northumberland, Perry, Pike, Schuylkill, Snyder, Sullivan, Susquehanna, Tioga, Union, Wayne, Wyoming and York.

Excluded: All other employees, including but not limited to reinforcing iron workers working outside the counties mentioned above, professional employees, office clerical employees, guards, and supervisors as defined in the Act.